

No. 19-

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

LLOYD N. JOHNSON,

Petitioner,

v.

KAREN RIMMER, *et al.*,

Respondents.

**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

ROBERT E. BARNES
Counsel of Record
BARNES LAW, LLP
601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 4050
Los Angeles, CA 90017
(213) 220-3341
robertbarnes@barneslawllp.com

Counsel for Petitioner

292946



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS.....	ii
RELATED CASES	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iv
TABLE OF APPENDICES	vi
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	vii
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	5
I. The circuits are split over the “professional judgment” standard, with wide disparities between the circuits, and a glaring need for clarity from this court.....	5

Table of Contents

	<i>Page</i>
II. The circuits are split over whether a jury can determine culpability amongst several different suspects when the very nature of the civil rights violations precludes a plaintiff from excluding all other suspects for the civil rights violations.	9
III. This decision is of exceptional importance and nationwide scope as it will shape the future of Constitutionally competent care for the involuntarily institutionalized mentally ill in state custody in America and make sure civil rights violators cannot be immune from suit by hiding behind their lack of self-identification and the nature of their violation when they are one amongst several possible culprits the evidence implicates	11
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<i>Page</i>
APPENDIX A — OPINION OF THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT, FILED AUGUST 30, 2019	1a
APPENDIX B — DECISION AND ORDER OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN, FILED AUGUST 18, 2018	33a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases	
<i>Ammons v. Washington Dept. of Social and Health Services,</i> 648 F.3d 1020 (9th Cir. 2011).....	6
<i>Collignon v. Milwaukee Cty.,</i> 163 F.3d 982 (7th Cir. 1998).....	8
<i>County of Sacramento v. Lewis,</i> 523 U.S. 833 (1998).....	5
<i>Davis v. Hill,</i> 173 F. Supp. 2d 1136 (D. Kans. 2001).....	10
<i>Doe v. New York City Dep’t of Soc. Servcs.,</i> 709 F.2d 782 (2d Cir. 1983)	6
<i>Farmer v. Brennan,</i> 511 U.S. 825 (1994).....	12
<i>Jackson v. Indiana,</i> 406 U.S. 715 (1972).....	5
<i>Johnson v. Rimmer,</i> 936 F.3d 695 (7th Cir. 2019).....	7
<i>Kulak v. City of New York,</i> 88 F.3d 63 (2d Cir. 1996)	8

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Patten v. Nichols</i> , 274 F.3d 829 (4th Cir. 2001).....	8
<i>Rutherford v. City of Berkeley</i> , 780 F.2d 1444 (9th Cir. 1986).....	10
<i>Sain v. Wood</i> , 512 F.3d 886 (7th Cir. 2008)	8
<i>Segal v. Los Angeles Cty.</i> , 852 F.2d 1290 (9th Cir. 1988)	10
<i>Shaw by Strain v. Strackhouse</i> , 920 F.2d 1135 (3d Cir. 1990)	6, 9
<i>Smith v. Delamaid</i> , 842 F. Supp. 453 (D. Kan. 1994)	10
<i>Wyatt v. Cole</i> , 504 U.S. 158, 112 S. Ct. 1827, 118 L. Ed. 2d 504 (1992)	12
<i>Youngberg v. Romeo</i> , 457 U.S. 307 (1982)..... <i>passim</i>	
<i>Yvonne L. v. New Mexico Dep't of Human Servs.</i> , 959 F.2d 883 (10th Cir. 1992).....	8

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
Statutes	
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV, § 1	1
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	1
42 U.S.C. § 1983.....	2, 10
Wis. Stat., § 51.15(1)(ar)(4)	3
